

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	1-0482	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Action	
File created:	3/27	/2024			In control	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/25	/2024			Final action	on:	
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Class 4-8 Chassis with Related Equipment, Accessories, and Services (Sourcewell Contract 060920-KTC): for use by Public Works-Fleet Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation. This request seeks to purchase from the competitively let Sourcewell contract for twelve (12) 28 cu yard high compaction rear loader refuse trucks. These trucks will be used to collect residential refu recycling, and yard waste throughout DeKalb County. Awarded to Kenworth Truck Company, Divis of PACCAR Inc. (authorized dealer MHC Kenworth - Atlanta). Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,337,360						c Works-Sanitation. for twelve (12) 28 cubi ollect residential refuse ouck Company, Divisio
Indexes:							
Indexes: Attachments:	(Ker	worth), 4.		T880	Rear Load (ommendation, 3. Sourcewell Contra Quote McNeilus 2024, 5. Cost Analy	
	(Ker	worth), 4.	Kenworth der Refuse	T880	Rear Load (
Attachments:	(Ker KTC	worth), 4. Rear Load Action By	Kenworth der Refuse	T880 Truc	Rear Load (Quote McNeilus 2024, 5. Cost Analy	vsis for CA NO. 060920
Attachments:	(Ker KTC Ver.	Action By Board of	Kenworth der Refuse Commissio	T880 Truc oners	Rear Load (ks	Quote McNeilus 2024, 5. Cost Analy	vsis for CA NO. 060920
Attachments: Date 6/25/2024	(Ker KTC Ver.	Action By Board of PWI-Pub Committe	Kenworth der Refuse Commissio	T880 Truc oners & Infra	Rear Load (ks	Quote McNeilus 2024, 5. Cost Analy Action	rsis for CA NO. 060920
Attachments: Date 6/25/2024 6/20/2024	(Ker KTC Ver. 1	Action By Board of PWI-Pub Committe Board of	Kenworth der Refuse Commissio lic Works & ee Commissio lic Works &	T880 Truc oners & Infra	Rear Load (ks	Quote McNeilus 2024, 5. Cost Analy Action	rsis for CA NO. 060920
Attachments: Date 6/25/2024 6/20/2024 6/11/2024	(Ker KTC Ver. 1 1	Action By Board of PWI-Pub Committe Board of PWI-Pub Committe Committe	Kenworth der Refuse Commissio lic Works & ee Commissio lic Works &	T880 Truc oners & Infra oners & Infra	Rear Load (ks	Quote McNeilus 2024, 5. Cost Analy Action recommended for approval.	Result Pass
Attachments: Date 6/25/2024 6/20/2024 6/11/2024 6/4/2024	(Ker KTC Ver. 1 1 1 1	Action By Board of PWI-Pub Committe Board of PWI-Pub Committe Board of Board of	Kenworth der Refuse Commissio lic Works & Commissio lic Works & commissio lic Works &	T880 Truc oners & Infra oners & Infra	Rear Load (ks astructure	Quote McNeilus 2024, 5. Cost Analy Action recommended for approval. recommended for deferral	Result Pass Pass

Purchasing Type: Cooperative Agreement (CA)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠ Department: P

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Class 4-8 Chassis with Related Equipment, Accessories, and Services (Sourcewell Contract No. 060920-KTC): for use by Public Works-Fleet Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation. This request seeks to purchase from the competitively let Sourcewell contract for twelve (12) 28 cubic yard high compaction rear loader refuse trucks. These trucks will be used to collect residential refuse, recycling, and yard waste throughout DeKalb County. Awarded to Kenworth Truck Company, Division of PACCAR Inc. (authorized dealer MHC Kenworth - Atlanta). Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,337,360.00.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

Consists of purchasing off the competitively let Sourcewell Contract for the purchase of twelve (12) 28 cubic yard high compaction rear loader refuse trucks. These trucks will be used to collect residential refuse, recycling, and yard waste throughout DeKalb County.

These are replacement units under the seven (7) year replacement schedule.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to purchase from the Sourcewell Contract No. 060920-KTC with:

Kenworth Truck Company, Division of PACCAR Inc., 10630 N.E. 38th Place, Kirkland, WA 98033 (authorized dealer MHC Kenworth-Atlanta)

Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,337,360.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date:

2. Contract Expiration Date:

3. Funding:

August 24, 2020 August 1, 2024 Vehicle Replacement (Fleet Management)